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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ees 2
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 22%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCTAL. .o 16
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer to the DMOCTaS... 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: : INdependent...........oerirne s 20
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 7
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICEN .....covvovvvvrsvvvrnsvennrsernnsnesrsnne 12
Strong Republican ..o 18
DEMOCRAT (NET) wooooorvveeeeesseeseceeeessseesseessessssesssenss 37%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .ovvveeeeeeeceeesssseseeeeesssseessenss 33
REPUBLICAN (NET)..oorvveeeeeeseereceeeesssseeseenessseesssenss 30
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....orvvveeiesrreereenronns 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......ovvvveriesrreereeeeenns 37
Q2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
May19 Dem Ind Rep Apr19 Mar19 Feb19 Dec18 Nov18 Sept18 Aug 18
Strongly approve .........cocveereereerereeeneens 19% 3% 9% 44% 20% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve ...........cccceveuveveiennes 22 7 19 41 20 19 22 21 22 21 18
Somewhat disapprove..........c..ccvevevennes 11 8 28 6 11 11 13 12 12 12 11
Strongly disapprove...........cceveuveveiennes 44 82 33 6 47 47 46 42 43 47 46
NOESUFE ......oovoereveeereeseee e 3 1 11 2 3 3 3 7 3 3 4
APPROVE (NET)..covvvveesennererienrnnnen 4% 10 28 86 39 39 39 38 42 39 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) w...vvveevreereeerieerns 55 89 60 12 58 58 59 55 55 59 57
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
May19 Dem Ind Rep Apr19 Mar19 Feb19 Dec 18
SErONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 26% 3% 1% 62% 22% 26% 23% 25%
SOMEWAL PPIOVE .....ouvuiiieiciiec ettt 22 13 28 30 21 19 19 21
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ........ccvucvivieeicteie et 15 22 19 5 13 14 14 13
StroNgly diSAPPrOVE.......ceuveeriecireireieere et see e esessans 31 60 24 1 39 37 41 36
NOESUIE ..ttt en 5 2 18 2 4 4 3 5
APPROVE (NET)..cocvvveeveseeevveesssseeessssssssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenssnn 48% 16 40 92 44 45 42 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) weocevvvoeereseesveessssseessessssssseessssssssseessssssssssssssssssssnenes 46 82 43 6 52 51 55 49
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01. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET

Very Some | Some Very CR NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAMILIAR
® CaPItaliSM.......oovovevevvvevevevcvcveveveveve s 24% 26 14 16 17 3 51 30 80
Dem | 8% 29 21 19 20 3 38 40 77
Ind | 20% 30 10 12 22 6 50 22 72
Rep | 45% 21 7 15 11 1 66 22 88
March 2019 | 27% 28 13 11 20 1 55 23 78
o Robert MUElIEr ... 15% 29 18 12 19 7 44 30 74
Dem | 25% 30 16 9 14 6 55 25 80
Ind | 11% 28 8 8 31 14 39 16 55
Rep | 6% 28 26 19 18 4 33 45 78
April 2019 | 12% 28 19 17 17 7 40 36 76
March 2019 | 19% 20 15 17 22 7 39 32 71
February 2019 | 17% 15 16 17 27 9 31 33 64
November 2018 | 21% 17 12 19 23 7 38 31 69
September 2018 | 17% 17 14 17 27 7 34 32 66
August 2018 | 20% 10 15 18 20 17 30 33 63
July 2018 | 15% 17 15 21 23 10 32 35 68
June 2018 | 17% 15 13 17 25 13 32 30 62
May 2018 | 19% 15 12 18 23 13 34 30 64
o Democrats in CONGress..........ccwmerrrreesssiicrnensscs 12% 28 15 36 7 2 40 51 91
Dem | 26% 54 11 4 5 * 80 15 95
Ind | * 15 26 29 21 9 15 55 70
Rep | 1% 4 14 78 3 * 4 92 97
April 2019 | 11% 29 19 35 5 1 40 54 94
March 2019 | 16% 27 16 33 7 1 43 49 93
February 2019 | 16% 25 17 34 7 1 40 51 91
December 2018 | 12% 26 21 32 8 1 39 52 91
November 2018 | 18% 27 16 29 8 2 45 46 90
September 2018 | 12% 25 25 30 7 1 38 54 92
August 2018 | 11% 28 18 31 7 5 39 49 88
July 2018 | 9% 27 21 35 8 * 35 56 91
June 2018 | 9% 27 22 32 7 3 36 54 90
May 2018 | 7% 28 22 28 11 3 36 50 86
o Republicans in CoNgGress..........ccccccvvvvrrrrvrssssssieeen 9% 24 22 36 7 2 33 58 91
Dem | 2% 4 23 65 4 1 7 89 95
Ind | 3% 16 25 29 21 7 19 54 72
Rep | 21% 51 20 5 3 * 72 24 96
April 2019 | 6% 22 27 39 5 1 28 66 94
March 2019 | 7% 27 22 37 7 1 34 59 92
February 2019 6% 24 24 37 7 1 29 62 91
December 2018 | 6% 24 23 37 8 1 31 60 91
November 2018 | 11% 26 20 34 8 1 36 54 90
September 2018 | 7% 22 24 38 8 1 29 62 91
August 2018 | 5% 27 20 35 8 5 32 55 87
July 2018 | 6% 25 21 40 7 * 31 61 92
June 2018 | 6% 23 25 38 6 3 29 63 91
May 2018 | 4% 21 26 37 8 4 25 63 88
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01. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV  FAMILIAR
o Sarah Huckabee Sanders...........cooocoecormneeccomners 18% 13 11 32 16 11 31 42 73
Dem | 3% 9 10 53 17 8 1 64 75
Ind | 9% 13 14 25 18 21 22 39 61
Rep | 40% 18 9 9 15 8 58 18 76
@ WillIam BaIT ..o 12% 10 12 27 20 19 22 39 61
Dem | 3% 3 14 46 18 16 7 60 67
Ind | 3% 10 15 23 19 30 14 38 52
Rep | 27% 19 8 5 23 17 46 14 60
April 2019 | 6% 13 12 18 21 30 19 30 49
February 2019 3% 10 5 7 29 47 13 12 24
@ SOCIANISIM ..ot seenne 5% 15 16 42 18 3 20 58 78
Dem | 11% 29 19 13 24 4 40 32 72
Ind | 1% 8 20 38 25 8 9 58 67
Rep | 1% 2 10 79 8 * 3 88 92
March 2019 | 6% 15 17 44 18 1 21 60 81
September 2018 4% 18 14 41 20 4 22 54 76

s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know

Democrats in President enough to
Congress Trump say
® [FORM X] HEAITN CAIB.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e sse e es e 51% 32 17
Dem 89% 5 6
Ind 44% 15 41
Rep 9% 73 18
April 2019 48% 32 20
March 2019 51% 33 16
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 47% 33 20
September 2018 50% 32 18
August 2018 50% 30 20
July 2018 49% 35 16
June 2018 47% 34 20
© [FORM X] IMMUGIALION .....ooooovoe e sesesessssssssss s sssss s sssssssssss s sssssnnssnns 48% 40 13
Dem 85% 12 3
Ind 40% 27 32
Rep 7% 79 13
April 2019 46% 39 14
March 2019 43% 42 15
February 2019 45% 43 12
December 2018 44% 40 15
September 2018 48% 42 9
August 2018 44% 40 16

July 2018 47% 44 9
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s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democrats in President enough to
Congress Trump say
O [FORM X] TAXES ..ot s s ss e ss e 46% 40 14
Dem 86% 7 7
Ind 29% 35 36
Rep 8% 83 10
April 2019 45% 33 22
March 2019 39% 35 25
February 2019 45% 40 15
December 2018 41% 38 21
September 2018 43% 41 16
August 2018 44% 41 15
July 2018 43% 43 13
June 2018 41% 38 21
© [FORM X] THE TUIE OF 8W ... es e esese e sssee e essseseeeseees 46% 33 22
Dem 81% 9 10
Ind 31% 22 47
Rep 11% 67 21
April 2019 45% 29 25
© [FORM X] GOVEIMMENT trANSPAIENCY .........ovvvvvvevvvevvsvsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 42% 33 25
Dem 76% 9 15
Ind 28% 14 58
Rep 8% 72 21
® [FORM X] TR ECONOMY......oooioeeeieeeceeeveeeeeesssssssses e sessssssssssssss e ssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssnsssns 40% 44 16
Dem 7% 8 15
Ind 24% 38 38
Rep 4% 91 5
April 2019 40% 41 18
March 2019 41% 44 16
February 2019 43% 45 12
December 2018 40% 43 17
September 2018 42% 44 14
August 2018 41% 43 15
July 2018 40% 45 15
June 2018 39% 43 18
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s2y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
® [FORM Y] HEAIN CANE.......ooooooeee st sssssnnes 46% 35 18
Dem 87% 5 7
Ind 33% 25 42
Rep 5% 76 19
April 2019 50% 35 15
March 2019 51% 36 13
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 45% 37 19
November 2018 48% 32 19
September 2018 49% 34 17
August 2018 43% 35 22
July 2018 43% 37 20
June 2018 45% 36 19
® [FORM Y] IMMUGIALION w....ooooooeoeee et sesssesessssse s sssssssssss s sssssssssssssss s sssssssssnnes 43% 44 14
Dem 80% 8 12
Ind 30% 36 33
Rep 5% 90 5
April 2019 45% 41 14
March 2019 47% 41 12
February 2019 45% 41 14
December 2018 40% 40 20
November 2018 39% 42 19
September 2018 45% 40 16
August 2018 39% 35 25
July 2018 44% 38 18
O [FORM Y] TAXES ..o eeeee e eeeee e eeeses e s e eses s es e eseseeseresee s esenseseseeeesesenn 41% 41 18
Dem 84% 4 12
Ind 21% 34 45
Rep 1% 88 1
April 2019 43% 40 17
March 2019 40% 42 17
February 2019 41% 42 17
December 2018 37% 39 24
November 2018 40% 40 20
September 2018 42% 40 18
August 2018 36% 40 25
July 2018 39% 42 20
June 2018 40% 40 20
© [FORM Y] GOVEINMENE trANSPAIENCY .......ovvvvvvvvvvevevevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 39% 29 32
Dem 7% 3 20
Ind 25% 17 58
Rep 2% 67 31
® [FORM Y] THE FUIE OF [AW ....coooccciiicecc s 37% 37 26
Dem 7% 8 15
Ind 14% 23 63
Rep 2% 81 18
April 2019 36% 37 27
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s2y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
® [FORM Y] TR ECONOMY.....ooooioeieieirecvevvveeeesssess e ssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssss s sssssssssnnes 36% 46 18
Dem 74% 9 17
Ind 15% 44 42
Rep 2% 93 5
April 2019 39% 42 18
March 2019 42% 44 13
February 2019 38% 46 16
December 2018 33% 43 24
November 2018 35% 44 21
September 2018 38% 44 18
August 2018 39% 39 22
July 2018 38% 44 18
June 2018 37% 45 18
83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democrats in  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ IVING .......ccccccccrrrrresiieerennsssscrrensssssicreesssssesesssssssssessensssns 45% 38 17
Dem 85% 5 10
Ind 30% 23 46
Rep 7% 84 9
March 2019 48% 38 14
February 2019 46% 39 15
November 2018 46% 36 18
September 2018 47% 37 16
August 2018 45% 32 23
© [FORM A] Improving wages for AMEICAN WOTKETS.....................wwwvvervevrersrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 44% 36 19
Dem 83% 7 10
Ind 28% 22 51
Rep % 80 13
March 2019 42% 36 22
February 2019 44% 36 20
August 2018 42% 32 26
o [FORM B] Having a vision for America’s economic system that is true to American values...... 42% 39 19
Dem 82% 6 11
Ind 24% 15 61
Rep 3% 91 6
o [FORM A] Creating an economy where wWorkers can thrive..................oceernrrreesssssssinees 41% 42 17
Dem 80% 9 11
Ind 18% 31 51
Rep 5% 88 7
¢ [FORM A] Deciding how to regulate businesses and the economy .................rrrivsresnnnnen 38% 43 19
Dem 77% 10 14
Ind 17% 39 45

Rep 3% 85 13
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in  Republicans enough to

Congress in Congress say

© Reducing governmMENt COMMUPTION ..........cvvuvmmrmmieerererrreeeesssssssimssessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssesens 36% 31 32
Dem 72% 6 22

Ind 17% 19 63

Rep 3% 68 28

April 2019 39% 29 32

February 2019 33% 32 35

December 2018 35% 32 33

November 2018 38% 28 34

September 2018 37% 26 37

August 2018 33% 29 38

July 2018 33% 34 33

June 2018 29% 34 37

May 2018 21% 20 59

April 2018 25% 16 59

o [FORM B] Creating an economy where businesses can thrive ..., 35% 4 24
Dem 69% 9 22

Ind 19% 26 56

Rep 3% 87 9

© [FORM B] Preventing fiNANCIal CriSES...................vwvvvvrvvrrvvvsrsrsvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 35% 37 28
Dem 72% 9 19

Ind 15% 22 63

Rep 1% 77 21

Q31. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Trump was
elected.
May19 Dem Ind Rep Apr19 Nov18 Sept18 Aug18 Jul18 Jun 18

EXNAUSEED. .....ooviiieicieee s 56% 68% 52% 44% 53% 47% 48% 48% 54% 48%
ANGY oottt 50 77 34 26 54 44 50 43 50 44
Engaged and interested in taking action .................. 34 31 26 42 30 31 34 28 28 25
EXCHEA .. vvoevcecieieece s 21 9 15 37 17 17 22 18 20 20
NONE Of theSE ..o 8 3 22 7 11 17 10 15 11 16

Q32. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
May19 Dem Ind Rep Apr19 Mar19 Feb19 Dec 18
17% 2% 10% 3%  11% 11% 8% 6%

45 40 51 48 50 52 46 52

26 41 22 10 27 29 33 29

7 11 7 1 7 5 9 7

5 6 10 2 5 3 4 6

POSITIVE (NET) ..ottt 63% 42 61 87 61 63 55 58

NEGATIVE (NET)...orviiiiireiniesissiseseesie e 32 52 29 1 34 34 42 36
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Q33. A year from now, do you expect the state of May 19 :9 DLT ln_d0 &%
the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, MUK DBUEI wvcvvvrsrssrsmssrsmnsrsmrsremssmssnsnssnnes 0% 1% 8% 2%
the same as it is today, or worse than it is today? AR DEUET o 29 o 2 ar
Y y! TNE SAME ..o 35 45 3B 25
A e WOISE ..o 18 30 16 6
MUCH WOTSE ... 8 11 16 1
BETTER (NET)....ovrevereeissieiieees e 38% 15 34 69
WORSE (NET) ..ot ssssanns 26 41 32 6
Q34. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
May19 Dem Ind Rep Apr19 Mar19
VEIY CONTIAENE........cvieicticc e sttt 18% 8% 15% 32% 17% 22%
SOMEWAL CONFIABNE..........ceeiece et 35 27 32 45 44 41
SOMEWNAL UNBASY ......ooeireieictceiet ettt bbbttt 30 41 31 17 25 27
VBIY UNBASY ...ttt s bt s bbb bbbt 12 18 12 5 11 7
NOE SUIE ...ttt bbbttt 5 6 1 2 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ottt bbb 53% 36 46 77 61 62
UNEASY (NET) oottt bbbt bbbt 42 58 43 22 36 34
Q35. Even if you dont agree with either side May19 Dem Ind  Rep
completely, who do you find more convincing: Those who say we need to ensure the economy works
’ ' for everyone, because right now it's just wealthy people
at the top getting richer, while people who work for a
living are falling further behind ..., 57% 87% 59% 21%
Those who say that right now the economy is generally
working just fine right now: the national economy is
booming and unemployment is at its lowest point in
nearly tWo decades ..o 43 13 41 79
Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. For each pair, indicate which you agree with more.
Q39A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with more: May19 Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump is unfit to serve as president - feel this
* : . : WAY SHONGIY oot 42% 75% 34% 7%
*Donald Trump !S u,nﬂt o serve as pr,eSIdent Donald Trump is unfit to serve as president - feel this
Donald Trump is fit to serve as president WaY SOMEWNAL... e 14 13 27 7
Donald Trump is fit to serve as president - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...t 14 4 17 24
Donald Trump is fit to serve as president - feel this way
SETONGIY 1. 30 8 21 61
UNFIT TO SERVE (NET) ..ot 56% 88 61 15
FIT TO SERVE (NET) ..o 44 12 39 85
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Q40B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more:
*Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first
*Donald Trump’s policies put working and middle class people first
May19 Dem Ind Rep Apr19 Dec18 Sept18
Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first - feel this way strongly ..................... 44% 72% 43% 11% 45% 44% 49%
Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first - feel this way somewhat ................. 22 23 30 18 16 25 12
Donald Trump’s policies put working and middle class people first - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...t 20 3 15 43 23 19 19
Donald Trump’s policies put working and middle class people first - feel this way
SHONGIY ..ot ees ettt ettt 14 2 12 28 15 12 19
PUTS WEALTHY PEOPLE FIRST (NET) .....cvvuireeeiieeereesnnsesneeseeessssssessesssesessssanss 66% 94 73 29 62 69 62
PUTS WORKING AND MIDDLE CLASS FIRST (NET) .....c.ovvurreemrerreeneiereeereeeeseennes 34 6 27 71 38 31 38
Q41A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with more: May19 Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump is beholden to wealthy people - feel this
* : WAY SHONGIY c..voerieiiiieec e 34% 64% 23% 4%
*Donald Trump !S beholden to wealthy people Donald Trump is beholden to wealthy people - feel this
Donald Trump is beholden to no one WaY SOMEWNEL... oo 19 17 28 15
Donald Trump is beholden to no one - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 24 11 29 37
Donald Trump is beholden to no one - feel this way
STONGIY .o 23 7 19 43
BEHOLDEN TO WEALTHY PEOPLE (NET).........ccoe.c... 53% 81 52 20
BEHOLDEN TO NO ONE (NET)......ovvenrerrieenrereeerneenne 47 19 48 80
Q42B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more:
*Donald Trump wants what's best for himself
*Donald Trump wants what's best for the country
May19 Dem Ind Rep Mar19 Dec18 Nov18
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way strongly...........cccccverivnn. 44% 74% 52% 5% 49% 44% 40%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way somewhat......................... 17 17 18 17 12 12 17
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this way somewhat ................. 19 8 19 32 16 21 15
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this way strongly ............c........ 20 1 11 46 23 22 28
WANTS WHAT IS BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET) ....cveurvieernieneineeeeeseseissessesssseinnns 61% 9 69 22 62 56 57
WANTS WHAT IS BEST FOR THE COUNTRY (NET).....ccmvveneiirneerneeeneeseresseeeneinnns 39 9 31 78 38 44 43
Q43X. [FORM X] Which do you agree with more: May19 Dem  Ind  Rep
Donald Trump is a typical Republican - feel this way
* : : : SIONGIY .. 15% 29% 8% 2%
*Donald Trump !S a t¥p|0a| Republlcalj Donald Trump is a typical Republican - feel this way
Donald Trump is unlike other Republicans SOMEWNL ... 14 15 13 14
Donald Trump is unlike other Republicans - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL.........veviirieiiiece e 38 38 40 38
Donald Trump is unlike other Republicans - feel this
WY SITONGIY ... 33 19 40 46
TRUMP IS A TYPICAL REPUBLICAN (NET) ......occvveenn. 29% 44 20 16
TRUMP IS UNLIKE OTHER REPUBLICANS (NET) ...... 71 56 80 84
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Changing topics...

Q46. Regardless of whether you fully agree with either statement, when it comes to congressional oversight and the Trump
administration, which of the following concerns you more?

May19 Dem Ind Rep Apr19 Dec18 Nov 18
That Trump administration officials will get away with corruption, unethical behavior
or mishandling important problems ..o s 48% 80% 41% 14% 51% 45% 43%
That Democrats will go too far and abuse congressional oversight powers to attack
the Trump adminiStration...........cccoeriieiiercese e 42 10 41 82 42 43 43
Neither of these iS CONCEMING........c.ririirrece e 9 9 18 4 7 12 14
Q47. As you may know, Special Counsel Robert M DLT ln_d0 Rﬂ%
Mueller recently completed his investigation into :Z:;g "S"O"rﬁe --------------------------------------------------------------------- giﬂ’ ggA gg@ gg@
Dona_ld Trumps 2016 campaign and potential Heard alitte ... 2 % 7 14
Russian involvement in the election and a Heard NOthING @t @l ..........oooeecoccererreees oo 6 4 14 5
version of the report was made public. How
much have you heard about the release of the AT ) P —— 2% T % 8
redacted report? ALITTLE/NONE (NET) ..o 28 29 41 19
Q47D. Do you approve or disapprove of how May 19 :9 DLT ln_d0 &%
Attorney General William Barr has handled the gg;l%!,yhgf;’;%‘gve '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 1‘;4’ 1(3)/" 2‘6”’ %A’
Special Counsel investigation (also known as SOMEWNAL ISADDIOVE. v 16 20 9 14
the Mueller Report)? Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........vvveerveeereeeeeereeeereeseeseeseseennseas 28 48 28 5
NOE SUFE ... 25 19 39 25
APPROVE (NET) .o sesssessssenes 31% 13 24 56
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooieriereeeerneieeieeineiesesseseeessens 44 68 36 19
Q47E. [FORM A] Whose version of events do you Soecial Counsel Robert Muel _LM83 9:/9 06%:?/ %/ RT%%/
i ; iqati pecial Counsel Robert Mueller..............cccocneininin. b o b b
.trl:StDmor?dwrhen I:[7 comes fo the investigations Attorney General William Barr...........cccocovienininiininnnns 21 13 10 38
Into Uonald 1rump Don’t know enough 0 Say .........ccoeurevrieininininenieseiniens 40 24 56 49
Q47F. [FORM B] Whose version of events do you . May 19 :9 DLT ln_d0 &%
trust more when it comes to the investigations Special Counsel RObert MUENlEr ... ar% - T% 42%  21%
into Donald Trump? Trump’s Attorney General William Barr..........c..ccccvvvn. 16 13 37
In p! Don’t know enough 0 Say .........ccoeureeveeuneenieineereeneeneens 37 28 46 42
Q48. Based on what you know, which of the May19 Dem Ind  Rep
; ; s i The report revealed no wrongdoing and exonerated
fSO||0\A'/Ir;gC best ﬁharac?nzﬁs :[)he findings of the DoNald TIUMP ..o esssessensins 21% 6% 13%  44%
pecial Lounsel investigation' The report revealed wrongdoing by Trump, but
concluded no crimes were committed.............cooeverienen. 17 11 12 28
The report revealed wrongdoing by Trump, but was
inconclusive on whether crimes were committed............ 29 46 27 10
The report outlined clear wrongdoing by Donald Trump
and recommended he be charged with crimes ............... 9 18 6 1
Don’t know enough 0 Say ........coeureereeuneenieineinieineeneens 23 19 43 16
WRONGDOING (NET)....coovieeriirmririnerineieeireesnerseesenes 56% 75 44 40
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Here are some more pairs of statements. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, please indicate which one you find more

convincing.

Q52. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q53. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q54. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say that the Special Counsel report
specifically “does not exonerate” Trump. It lays out 10
instances when Trump tried to cover up wrongdoing or
interfere with the investigation, like trying to fire the
special counsel, but concludes it's up to Congress to
figure out if Trump committed obstruction of justice.
Congress should investigate. .........ccccocveererneeieicennnnens
Those who say the Special Counsel investigation is
over, and President Trump was totally exonerated, with
no collusion and no obstruction of justice. This was a
political witch hunt and a total misuse of taxpayer
dollars by farleft Democrats who now want
impeachment even when there is no crime. It's time to
MNOVE 0Nl eooveceeeeeeeeeseeseese s s sssessessessessessessessesssssnsens

Those who say the Special Counsel report revealed
251 fllicit contacts between the Trump campaign and
Russians and laid out 10 instances when Trump tried
to cover them up or interfere with the investigation.
Regardless of whether it was a criminal conspiracy, it
was unethical, and unpatriotic, and Congress should
continue investigating. .........cccovererveesseerse s
Those who say the Special Counsel investigation is
over, and President Trump was totally exonerated, with
no collusion and no obstruction of justice. This was a
political witch hunt and a total misuse of taxpayer
dollars by farleft Democrats who now want
impeachment even when there is no crime. It's time to
MOVE ON.vovivveisiste ettt sttt

Those who say the Special Counsel report revealed
more wrongdoing by the Trump administration, but
there’s still a lot we don't know. There are 14 other
ongoing criminal investigations that came from the
Special Counsel, which has already led to 37
indictments or guilty pleas. The Trump administration
has tried to cover things up every step of the way, so
Congress should continue investigating.............cccvuven.
Those who say the Special Counsel investigation is
over, and President Trump was totally exonerated, with
no collusion and no obstruction of justice. This was a
political witch hunt and a total misuse of taxpayer
dollars by farleft Democrats who now want
impeachment even when there is no crime. It's time to
MNOVE ON.cvovvoerceeeeeseeeee st ssssssse s ssessessssnens

May 19

53%

47

May 19

53%

47

May 19

54%

Dem

86%

Dem

86%

89%

Ind

55%

45

Ind

54%

46%

54

Rep

12%

88

Rep

15%

85

16%

84
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Q55. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either . May19 Dem Ind  Rep
side completely, who do you find more Those who say the Special Counsel report was clear:
Lo ' on numerous occasions Donald Trump tried to obstruct
convincing. or interfere with a federal investigation into his
presidential campaign. This is more than enough to
justify Congress continuing to investigate whether
these acts rise to the level of initiating impeachment
proceedings to remove him from office. ............ccocovunen. 55% 84% 62% 18%
Those who say the Special Counsel investigation is
over, and President Trump was totally exonerated, with
no collusion and no obstruction of justice. This was a
political witch hunt and a total misuse of taxpayer
dollars by farleft Democrats who now want
impeachment even when there is no crime. It's time to
IMIOVE DNttt neen 45 16 38 82
Qs56. Do you support or oppose efforts by Stond ] _Y_MZ 13/9 D%l/ |3n_g|°/ RJ!;%/
i ' ) TONGIY SUPPOM ... o o o o
Congress to obtain Donald Trump's tax returns? SOMEWNAL SUDDOTL 17 19 15 1
Somewhat OPPOSE........ccvuevivrieeierree e 12 3 9 25
StroNgly OPPOSE ...veveervieiereee e 17 2 14 38
NOESUPE ... 12 5 26 14
APPROVE (NET) w..ooiicereereereeeisernenseeseeeeseeseesesseesnnens 58% 90 51 23
DISAPPROVE (NET) .ueeereierecrcenerseereeeeseseesesssesseeneens 30 5 23 63
Q57. [FORM A] Why do you think Donald Trump May19 Dem Ind  Rep
has decided not to release his tax returns? The tax returns will show he has committed tax fraud or
. some other financial Crime .........c.ccoovvrenenerennincneeneene 39% 63% 37% 1%
Select up fo TWO possible reasons. The tax returns will show he has paid little or no taxes... 27 28 34 23
He is under audit like he says he is.......cooevevivninininne 21 9 17 37
The tax returns will show he has financial ties with
RUSSIA. ...t 17 30 10 6
The tax returns will show he is not as rich as he says
NE IS v 15 18 11 15
He thinks fighting with Congress is good politics for him 8 5 10 10
The tax returns will show he does not contribute much
10 ChEMIEY ..o 3 2 3 5
SOME Other reasoN ..........c.cevirrineirirereeereeeeeene 9 1 10 18
DON'EKNOW ...ttt 18 12 24 24
Qs58. [FORM B] Which of the following concerns The ta et how b o tox o May19 Dem Ind  Rep
) ) e tax returns will show he has committed tax fraud or
you the most about Donald Trump’s tax returns? some other frendial Chme .. 379% 6% 30% -
The tax returns will show he has paid little or no taxes... 30 37 31 21
The tax returns will show he has financial ties with
RUSSIA. ..ot 21 37 14 5
The tax returns will show he does not contribute much
10 CRAIMLY ..o 10 9 8 12
The tax returns will show he is not as rich as he says
NE IS .t 8 7 11 8
He thinks fighting with Congress is good politics for him 7 9 3
NONE OF thESE .....vevceectce e 29 5 39 51
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Q59. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q60. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q61. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say that Trump should release his tax
returns because every major party candidate for
President has released their tax retums since Richard
Nixon. Even Republican lawmakers have called for
Trump to follow this precedent and release them, and
the American people deserve to know if he is hiding
ANYENING. oo
Those who say the issue of Trump'’s tax retums was
settled in 2016, when voters elected him even though
he hadn't released them. He won't release them while
under audit, and he already released hundreds of
pages of financial disclosures showing he has nothing
to hide. Anti-Trump Democrats are just harassing him
with demands for more of his private information. ..........

Those who say that Trump should release his tax
returns so the public can see if he benefits from
policies he supports. Trump’s tax law gave huge new
tax breaks to the very-wealthy, even including a special
exemption for golf course owners. Trump promised
he’d pay more under the plan but the public deserves
to know if he made money off of taxpayers.....................
Those who say the issue of Trump’s tax returns was
settled in 2016, when voters elected him even though
he hadn't released them. He won'’t release them while
under audit, and he already released hundreds of
pages of financial disclosures showing he has nothing
to hide. Anti-Trump Democrats are just harassing him
with demands for more of his private information. ..........

Those who say Trump’s tax returns are a matter of
national security and can show if Trump is really
working for us or for foreign interests. The Trump family
has bragged about “money pouring in from Russia” and
there were major investments from Saudi Arabia in his
businesses. Tax returns would finally reveal if any
debts or financial conflicts of interest like this exist.........
Those who say the issue of Trump’s tax returns was
settled in 2016, when voters elected him even though
he hadn't released them. He won't release them while
under audit, and he already released hundreds of
pages of financial disclosures showing he has nothing
to hide. Anti-Trump Democrats are just harassing him
with demands for more of his private information. ..........

May 19

61%

39

May 19

59%

53%

47

92%

Dem

92%

Dem

87%
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Qs62. [FORM B] Even if you don’t agree with either . . May19 Dem  Ind  Rep
side completely, who do you find more Those who say seeing Trump’s tax returns is about
Lo ' knowing who he really is. The American people have a
convincing. right to know who pays the president. People should
know if the president has been honest about how
successful he has been, how much he has contributed
to charity, and whether he has avoided or even illegally
€VAAEd tAXES. ... e 60% 89% 68% 20%
Those who say the issue of Trump'’s tax retums was
settled in 2016, when voters elected him even though
he hadn't released them. He won't release them while
under audit, and he already released hundreds of
pages of financial disclosures showing he has nothing
to hide. Anti-Trump Democrats are just harassing him
with demands for more of his private information. .......... 40 11 32 80
Qs3. Which of the following words best describes - May19 ~ Dem  Ind ~ Rep
what you think of Trump’s decision not to SUSPICIOUS ..o 42%  61% 4% 17%
lease his tax returns to Congress? COVRI UP. e 33 %2 33 3
re 9 SECIBHVE ..ot 28 34 33 19
COMTUPL...oveee e 28 53 17 4
Reasonable ..o 25 6 16 52
o OO 18 2 14 39
SMart PONIEICS .v.vvvvvereicreieeeee s 16 2 13 33
CrMINGL ... 15 30 9 2
NONE Of thESE ... 10 6 17 10
Q64. [FORM A] When you hear the word "socialism" what country do you
think of?
i cuba™"*|
venezuela.. s

=l USSIQ

Q65. [FORM B] When you hear the word "capitalism" what country do you

think of?

unite

russia

d

St

tes
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Changing topics...
Q66. How well is American capitalism working May19 Dem Ind  Rep
today? VEIY WEl .ot 17% 3% 13% 35%
Somewhat Well ... 38 33 43 42
NOE SO WL 21 30 22 10
Notwell @t all .....c..cooeeeeerie s 8 14 5 2
DON'tKNOW ..o s 16 20 17 10
WELL (NET) cooiiiriieneecresenesiesesesiseeeseesisensesssnes 55% 36 55 77
NOT WELL (NET) oo 29 44 27 13
Q67. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either May19 Dem Ind  Rep
side completely who do you find more Those who say we will always be a capitalist country,
Lo ' and we also need to ensure the economy works for
convincing. everyone, because right now it's just wealthy people at
the top getting richer, while people who work for a living
are falling further behind...........ccocovvinnnnencn, 57% 82% 50% 31%
Those who say we cannot afford to move towards
socialism because it will ruin our economy. Right now,
capitalism is working: the national economy is
booming, and unemployment is at its lowest point in
nearly two decades. ..o 43 18 50 69
Q68. [FORM B] Even if you don't agree with either May19 Dem Ind  Rep
side completely, who do you find more Those who say we need to ensure the economy works
Lo ' for everyone, because right now it's just wealthy people
convincing. at the top getting richer, while people who work for a
living are falling further behind. ..., 56% 83% 57% 24%
Those who say we cannot afford to move towards
socialism because it will ruin our economy. Right now,
capitalism is working: the national economy is
booming, and unemployment is at its lowest point in
nearly tWo decades. ........c.ocvevevreneerirneerereeeeeseneeene 44 17 43 76
Now you will see pairs of short phrases and you will be asked some questions about each one.
Q69. [FORM A] Which of the following is more May19 Dem Ind  Rep
appealing? Capitalism with lIMitS ............cccceerveveeeeeeecseee e 70% 83% 80% 50%
Capitalism without limits...........c.cccoeeerverriereieeiecceen, 30 17 20 50
Q70. [FORM B] Which of the following is more May19 Dem Ind  Rep
appealing? Capitalism With TUIES ...........cccevererrieeeeeceeee s 87% 94% 90% 7%
Capitalism without rules ..........ccovvevivcerceeceree 13 6 10 23
Q71. [FORM A] Which of the following is more May19 Dem Ind  Rep
appealing? Capitalism with regulations..............ccooerevenenencnenne 80% 86% 90% 66%
Capitalism without regulations...............coeveereeveencenieneen. 20 14 10 34
Q72. [FORM B] Which of the following is more May19 Dem Ind  Rep
appealing? Capitalism with guard rails ............cocovererencereiseninineene 81% 92% 88% 65%
Capitalism with no guard rails ............ccocrerreereinenenieneen. 19 8 12 35
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Q73. [FORM X] And... which of the following is — _V_Ma7 7:/9 D;é; %}/ RTeY%/
ina? OITUPT CAPITAIISIM ... (] () (] (]
more concerning Crony capitaliSm..........cccreeriererieereeese s 23 24 20 23
Q74. Here are some of those phrases again. Cantalism with reaulti _V_MaS 2:/9 D(%} %/ RT%%/
i inay i i apitalism with regulations............cccvennereinininenn. b o b b
Which of the following is most appealing? Select Capitalism with ruies 18 20 10 e
up to TWO Capitalism with limits 30 40 34 17
Capitalism with guardrails .............cccooverinnnenenenene 22 21 20 25
NONE Of thESE ... 14 9 19 17
Q75. Here are some of those phrases again. o May19 Dem Ind  Rep
Which of the following is most concerning? e L —— 2%  66%  62%  58%
Capitalism without regulations.............cccccoooerenirinennnne 39 51 37 26
Select up to THREE CaPHAIISM WNOUL FUIES ..o 34 0 3% 28
Crony capitaliSm..........ccccoeuerrieereieeeee e 34 30 37 39
Capitalism without limitS...........c..ccceeerverrieriereeeceeens 25 29 19 24
Capitalism with no guard rails .............cccceeeverreererecnnnnn 21 25 14 18
NONE OF thESE ... 13 9 16 16
Q7e. [FORM A] What concerns you more? May19 Dem Ind  Rep
Politicians give tax breaks to wealthy people who don't
work while making people who work for a living pay
more for health care and retirement............ccccovvvvniennen. 51% 7% 38% 27%
Politicians give away benefits and welfare to people
who haven't earned it while making others pay more in
BAXES . 41 12 50 70
Neither CONCEMNS ME ..o 8 11 12 3
Q77. [FORM B] What concerns you more? May19 Dem Ind  Rep
Politicians give tax breaks to the wealthy while making
other people pay more for health care and retirement....  51% 75% 68% 14%
Politicians give away benefits and welfare to people
who haven't earned it while making others pay more in
BAXES . 43 18 29 79
Neither CONCEMNS ME ..o 6 7 3 7
Q78. [FORM A] What concerns you more? May19 Dem Ind  Rep
There are too many rules and regulations and they
burden bUSINESSES .......c.uverrvrereircereereereie e 25% 6% 19% 51%
There are too many rules and regulations that put
corporate interests ahead of the public interest............... 60 78 68 35
Neither CONCEMS ME ......c.vvivrirereeeeeee s 15 16 13 14
Q79. [FORM B] What concerns you more? May19 Dem Ind  Rep
Politicians go too far in cutting rules and regulations
and put the public at fisk .........cccceevvierneerrierseess 59% 80% 62% 32%
There are too many rules and regulations and they
burden BUSINESSES .........cevrierriricirireese s 31 10 31 57
Neither CONCEMS ME ......coevvvereiriereere s 10 10 7 1
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Q80. [FORM A] Even if you don't agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Q81. [FORM B] Even if you don’t agree with either
side completely, who do you find more
convincing:

Those who say workers and everyday people are the
key to a strong economy. Our prosperity comes from
their hard work and contributions. The wealthy and
well-connected will always try to rig the system to their
advantage, which is why we need the right rules and
regulations to make the economy work for everyone......
Those who say the free market is essential to
economic opportunity, prosperity, and the American
Dream. Government needs to cut as many regulations
as possible, and stay out of the way to let businesses
grow and compete instead of giving government more

Those who say certain people don't care about making
the economy work for everyone. They want to change
the rules to protect the people and corporations who
already have the most. That's bad for the economy and
it's bad for everyone but those at the very top. ...............
Those who say the free market is essential to
economic opportunity, prosperity, and the American
Dream. Government needs to cut as many regulations
as possible, and stay out of the way to let businesses
grow and compete instead of giving government more

May 19

62%

50%

76%

2

76%

24

5
g

60%  47%

52% 18%

48 82

You will now see some sets of statements about America’s economic system. For each set, please select the statement that you find
most and least convincing. [MAX DIFF ANALYSIS SHOWN SEPARATELY]
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02_1. Below are some statements about recent economic events. Please indicate which of the following comes closest to your view
about each one:

Raises fundamental doubts- shows that America’s economic system needs a major overhaul

Raises serious doubts - shows that we need to make significant changes, but not an overhaul

Raises only minor doubts - shows the system doesn'’t always work as intended, but no significant change is needed
Raises no doubts - this is America’s economic system working as intended

DOUBTS No NET
Fundamental  Serious | Minor doubts DOUBTS
¢ Health insurance and drug companies have dramatically increased prices for
consumers with health care costs at all-time highs ..., 55% 31 9 4 87%
Dem 67% 24 6 3 90%
Ind 56% 29 10 5 85%
Rep 41% 42 12 5 83%
e 60 of America’s biggest corporations paid $0 in income tax in 2018...................... 52% 30 13 5 82%
Dem 65% 26 5 3 92%
Ind 52% 35 1 1 87%
Rep 35% 32 23 11 66%
o Big corporations are no longer being penalized for toxic pollution of our land,
A, ANA WALET ..o 46% 35 12 7 81%
Dem 57% 32 6 5 90%
Ind 50% 36 8 6 86%
Rep 31% 37 23 9 69%
o [FORM A] Corporate executives today make more than 300 times more than their
workers, up from 50-10-1in the 1980S..........cccccccccrrrrrrrmrseerreessssseiesnnnees 44% 35 10 11 79%
Dem 59% 28 6 7 88%
Ind 39% 35 12 14 74%
Rep 28% 43 15 14 71%
o Industry lobbyists have been hired to run federal departments that have
regulated their INAUSTIES...........ooovcevvvvvoeeeeeeeee e sssannnnns 38% 40 16 6 77%
Dem 46% 36 12 6 83%
Ind 45% 36 15 4 81%
Rep 24% 46 23 8 69%
e The 2017 tax law gave the top 1% of earners 83% of the benefits of the law........ 38% 37 16 10 75%
Dem 55% 35 5 5 90%
Ind 40% 36 20 3 76%
Rep 15% 40 26 18 56%
o [FORM B] The top 1% now possess 40% of all wealth in the United States, even
more than the POOTESt 90%0...........cccoviiiiicereirreeeerssissssessesessss s 37% 35 18 10 72%
Dem 56% 36 7 2 91%
Ind 34% 53 8 5 87%
Rep 15% 25 37 22 41%
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02_1. Below are some statements about recent economic events. Please indicate which of the following comes closest to your view

about each one:

Raises fundamental doubts- shows that America’s economic system needs a major overhaul
Raises serious doubts - shows that we need to make significant changes, but not an overhaul
Raises only minor doubts - shows the system doesn't always work as intended, but no significant change is needed

Raises no doubts - this is America’s economic system working as intended

o When adjusted for inflation, the average wages of ordinary Americans are
almost exactly the same as they were 40 years ago.......cccooooeoeeeeeeeeeveeeseeeeeseesssssssssssa,

Dem
Ind
Rep

These final questions are for statistical purposes only.

D900X. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about
politics and current events in the U.S.?

Q97. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

DOUBTS No NET
Fundamental  Serious | Minor doubts = DOUBTS
34% 37 19 9 1%
51% 34 1 4 85%
21% 49 16 8 76%
17% 36 31 17 52%
22% 42 26 10 64%
36% 43 15 5 80%
18% 47 27 7 66%
7% 38 38 17 45%
Local televiSion ... 46%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 37
Online News WEDSItES.............ocoviveririerinieseseeies 31
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cvrevrerrrrieieiseireeseneeserieninses 25
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .........ccrevrevevrvrireinienes 24
CNN e 24
RAGIO ... 23
FOXNEWS......ooiriiieeie e 22
MSNBC ...t 11
National NEWSPAPETS .......c..cvuvrrerreeirirreireieneeereseeseeeene 9
OtNBI ..o 6
Several hours @ day.........oveeeeeneinenineeeneseeeene 5%
ONCE @ AAY ... 8
A few times @ WEEK........cocveurrrerceeseee s 11
Afew times a month ... 8
24
40
4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...cevuevreereeieenererirereseieneinnns 24%

IRREGULAR VIEWER/NON-VIEWER (NET).......ccccceeeuuue 7
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VCON. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate ................oooovvvesvrssinnsi 52%
House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican CanQIdate. ...........ovvsvseresercc 42
Another candidate ..o 6
D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote for Hillary CHNEON ... 47%
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONEId TAUMP cvvrrvecsrsmsmssssssssmsmssssssssmsnsces 42
Another candidate ..........cccovcevieeeecceee e 11

candidate?

D120. What is your current employment status?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D103. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired member
of a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER

CANDIDATE" (NET) ..o iessessessnens 50%
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) ..o ssessessnens 44
Employed full ime .......ccuovreire e 44%
Employed part time........ccoovevrerieeeesee s 11
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..ccevevrenieen. 6
RELIFEA ... 26
STUABNL ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ... 7
T PO 4
Self-employed/independent contractor..............ccc.ocuue.. 19%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 81
YES, ME .ttt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvvvevienirnnnns 7
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO ¢t 82
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevvevenee. 49%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 19
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 18
NONE Of thESE ..o 14
CIY ettt 21%
SUDUMDAN @rA.......vvieecereeree et 48
SMAll TOWN .o 13
RUFAI @rea......eveeecce s 18
VEry IDEral.. ...t 12%
Somewhat liberal.............cooeuririnirenreeree e 17
MOAETALE ......ceeeeeeee s 33
Somewhat CONSENVAtiVe .........cceurierereerirereree e 20
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........covuevrerieecereeesceeece e 18
LIBERAL (NET) ...eovvreieceeineereeeeeeseeesssseseeseeeeessessessnens 29%

CONSERVATIVE (NET)....coiiiirrisrissiecseiseieies 38
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D200. What is your religious background?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born
again or evangelical Christian?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

45%
23
3
1
22
6
EVErY WEEK ... 22%
Afew timesa month.......ccccceeeeviciiecceeeeeeeees 9
About once amMONth .......ccocvceviceece e 3
Afew times @ Year.......ccoerrererereseee s 12
RATEIY ..o 27
NEVET ..ottt 27
YES vttt 34%
NO oottt s 62
Don't KnoOw/RefUSed ........ccvereveiieeriicceeeee e 4
YES ottt bbb 25%
NO ettt 75
1829 .ot 17%
B0-44 .o 24
B5B4 oot 17
BG4 .o 18
B5F et 23
NOMNEASE ...ttt 18%
MIAWESL ... 23
SOULN vt 38
WESE ... 21
1 T 47%
FEMAIB......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 53
Black/African-American ..........cvvevevvveeeeereeeeerseeeeesseneens 12%
White/CauCasian ...........ccocevveeereverereieeeessesee s 74
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveueveieneieieceee e 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ...t 3
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?
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Did not complete high school ...........cccccverrninicininnne *
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccevviviinirinereccene 32
Attended technical/vocational SChool ...........c..covevieeenee. 3
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.ccoeeviveenee. 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 25
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, E1C.)...vevrrererinrereereiseiiessesessessssesesessessesenens 11
Less than $30,000..... e 20%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..... w20
$50,000 - $59,999 ..... e 1
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... w14
$75,000 - $99,999 ..... w13
$100,000 - $149,999 15
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 3






